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National Tracking Poll #2201071
January 15-16, 2022

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted between January 15-January 16, 2022 among a sample of 1252 School Par-

ents. The interviews were conducted online. Results from the full survey have a margin of error of
plus or minus 3 percentage points.
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Table ECI1_1

Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table EC1_1: Do you feel things in K-12 Education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the

wrong track?

Nationwide
Don’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 42%  (524) 41%  (516) 7%  (212) 1252
Male 50%  (286) 38%  (220) 2% (66) 572
Female 35%  (238) 43%  (296) 2% (146) 680
Black 4%  (58) 40% (57 19%  (26) 140
Non-Hispanic White 2%  (319) 4% (309) 7% (127) 755
Ethnicity: Hispanic 42%  (114) 45%  (122) 13% (36) 272
Ethnicity: Asian 41% (35) 38% (32) 21% (18) 85
Low Income < $35K 2%  (112) 43%  (154) 25%  (90) 357
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 36%  (150) 46%  (192) 18% (74) 415
High Income $75K+ 54%  (261) 35%  (170) 10%  (49) 480
Special Needs Parent 41%  (119) 38%  (111) 20% (59) 289
Non-Special Needs Parent 2%  (404) 42%  (405) 16%  (154) 963
Special Education Parent 43%  (106) 38% (94) 19% (48) 248
K-4 Parents 46%  (317) 38%  (261) 16%  (109) 687
5-8 Parents 43%  (21) 39%  (195) 18%  (89) 495
9-12 Parents 38%  (177) 44%  (203) 18%  (82) 461
2021-22: Charter School 46% (53) 29% (34) 24% (28) 115
2021-22: Home School 39%  (55) 50%  (71) 0%  (15) 141
2021-22: Private School 67%  (135) 26%  (52) 7%  (14) 200
2021-22: District School 38%  (342) 43%  (387) 18%  (165) 894
an urban area 56%  (262) 29%  (134) 15% (71) 468
a suburban area 33%  (160) 50%  (244) 18% (87) 492
a small town 39% (43) 2% (46) 19% (21) 109
arural area 32% (59) 50% (92) 18% (33) 183

Continued on next page
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National Tracking Poll #2201071, January, 2022
Table ECI_1

Table EC1_1: Do you feel things in K-12 Education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the
wrong track?

Nationwide
Dorn’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 2%  (524) 41%  (516) 17%  (212) 1252
4-Region: Northeast 50%  (106) 31% (65) 19% (39) 210
4-Region: Midwest 36% (96) 45%  (121) 20% (53) 269
4-Region: South 1%  (195) 2%  (198) 17% (78) 471
4-Region: West 2%  (127) 44%  (132) 14% (42) 302
GenZers: 1997-2012 43% (25) 2% (25) 15% 9) 59
Millennials: 1981-1996 48% (332 37%  (257) 4%  (97) 686
GenXers: 1965-1980 35%  (112) 43%  (137) 2%  (72) 321
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 30% (51) 52% (88) 18% (31) 170
Age: 18-34 43%  (165) 45% (171 13%  (48) 384
Age: 35-54 44%  (308) 37%  (262) 19%  (130) 700
Age: 55+ 30%  (50) 49%  (83) 1%  (34) 168
Age: 65+ 2%  (26) 40% (32 28%  (22) 80
< College 3% (230) 49%  (367) 21%  (156) 754
Bachelors OR Postgrad 59%  (293) 30%  (149) 1% (56) 498
Republican 30%  (102) 60%  (206) 10% (36) 344
Democrat 56%  (295) 31%  (164) 13% (69) 528
Independent 36%  (110) 39%  (119) 26% (78) 307
Conservative 30%  (102) 59%  (202) 1% (36) 341
Liberal 51%  (175) 37%  (124) 2% (40) 339
Moderate 46%  (208) 35%  (158) 18% (82) 449
Protestant 35%  (64) 47%  (86) 18% (32) 182
Catholic 59%  (191) 3%  (99) % (34) 323
Labor Union 58%  (126) 2% (69) 1% (23 218
Non-Labor Union 38%  (398) 43%  (447) 18%  (189) 1034
LGBTQ 46%  (47) 36%  (37) 19%  (19) 103
Not LGBTQ 4%  (462) 02%  (470) 7% (188) 1119
Fully Vaccinated Adults 53%  (244) 32%  (149) 15% (67) 460
Not Vaccinated Adults 34%  (148) 53%  (233) 13% (56) 437
Partially Vaccinated Adults 1%  (121) 38%  (112) 22% (64) 296

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table ECI_1

Table EC1_1: Do you feel things in K-12 Education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the
wrong track?
Nationwide

Dorn’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 2%  (524) 41%  (516) 17%  (212) 1252
Married: Yes 49%  (377) 37%  (287) 14% (112 775
Married: No 31%  (147) 48%  (229) 21%  (101) 477
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2201071, January, 2022
Table ECI_2

Table EC1_2: Do you feel things in K-12 Education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the
wrong track?

In your state
Don’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 48%  (606) 39%  (487) 13%  (160) 1252
Male 58%  (332) 34%  (195) 8%  (45) 572
Female 40%  (274) 43%  (291) 7% (115) 680
Black 45% (63) 43% (61) 12% (16) 140
Non-Hispanic White 49%  (369) 38%  (290) 13% (95) 755
Ethnicity: Hispanic 45%  (123) 2%  (115) 2% (34) 272
Ethnicity: Asian 59% (50) 26% (22) 15% (13) 85
Low Income < $35K 38%  (134) 0%  (151) 20%  (72) 357
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 43%  (177) 2%  (175) 15% (63) 415
High Income $75K+ 61%  (295) 33%  (160) 5% (24) 480
Special Needs Parent 45%  (131) 40%  (116) 15% (42) 289
Non-Special Needs Parent 49%  (474) 39%  (371) 12%  (118) 963
Special Education Parent 48%  (118) 39% (96) 14% (34) 248
K-4 Parents 51%  (353) 37%  (252) 2%  (82) 687
5-8 Parents 49%  (243) 39%  (191) 2%  (61) 495
9-12 Parents 47%  (216) 4%  (190) 2% (54) 461
2021-22: Charter School 53% (60) 27% (32) 20% (23) 115
2021-22: Home School 38%  (53) 52%  (72) u%  (15) 141
2021-22: Private School 71%  (143) 25%  (50) 4%  (8) 200
2021-22: District School 46%  (410) 4%  (363) 14%  (121) 894
an urban area 61%  (286) 28%  (131) 1% (51) 468
a suburban area 2%  (205) 45%  (222) 13%  (64) 492
a small town 45% (49) 43% (48) 1% (12) 109
a rural area 35% (65) 47% (86) 18% (32) 183
4-Region: Northeast 66%  (139) 27% (57) 7% (15) 210
4-Region: Midwest 39%  (106) 48%  (129) 13% (35) 269
4-Region: South 47%  (222) 38%  (179) 15% (70 471
4-Region: West 46%  (139) 40%  (122) 13%  (40) 302

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table EC1_2

Table EC1_2: Do you feel things in K-12 Education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the
wrong track?

In your state
Don’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 48%  (606) 39%  (487) 13%  (160) 1252
GenZers: 1997-2012 58% (34) 32% (19) 10% (6) 59
Millennials: 1981-1996 50%  (344) 38%  (262) 2% (80) 686
GenXers: 1965-1980 46%  (147) 39%  (124) 15% (50) 321
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 45% (77) 46% (79) 9% (15) 170
Age: 18-34 48%  (183) 0%  (160) %  (42) 384
Age: 35-54 50%  (353) 36%  (254) 3% (93) 700
Age: 55+ 42%  (70) 44% (73) 15%  (24) 168
Age: 65+ 55%  (44) 24%  (19) 1% (17) 80
< College 39%  (290) 45%  (337) 17%  (126) 754
Bachelors OR Postgrad 63%  (315) 30%  (149) 7% (33) 498
Republican 2%  (144) 50%  (172) 8% (29) 344
Democrat 62%  (325) 31%  (164) 7% (39) 528
Independent 38%  (117) 39%  (120) 23% (70) 307
Conservative 2%  (144) 47%  (160) 1% (37) 341
Liberal 55%  (186) 39%  (134) 6% (20 339
Moderate 52%  (235) 35%  (155) 13% (59) 449
Protestant 39% (72) 46% (83) 15% (27) 182
Catholic 66%  (212) 28%  (91) 6%  (20) 323
Labor Union 61%  (133) 31%  (67) 8% (17) 218
Non-Labor Union 46%  (473) 4%  (419) 14%  (142) 1034
LGBTQ 47%  (48) 38% (40 15%  (15) 103
Not LGBTQ 48%  (543) 39%  (437) 2% (139 1119
Fully Vaccinated Adults 60%  (277) 30%  (140) 10% (44) 460
Not Vaccinated Adults 41%  (178) 49%  (215) 10% (45) 437
Partially Vaccinated Adults 47%  (139) 37%  (110) 16%  (47) 296
Married: Yes 55%  (428) 33%  (259) 1% (88) 775
Married: No 37%  (177) 48%  (228) 5%  (72) 477

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2201071, January, 2022
Table EC1_3

Table EC1_3: Do you feel things in K-12 Education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the
wrong track?
In your local school district

Don’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 54%  (681) 33%  (418) 12%  (153) 1252
Male 64%  (368) 28%  (162) 7% (43) 572
Female 46%  (313) 38%  (256) 16%  (111) 680
Black 46%  (65) a%  (57) 3%  (18) 140
Non-Hispanic White 57%  (428) 32%  (242) 1% (85) 755
Ethnicity: Hispanic 49%  (134) 37%  (101) 4%  (37) 272
Ethnicity: Asian 60% (51) 26% (22) 14% (12) 85
Low Income < $35K 44%  (156) 38%  (136) 18%  (65) 357
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 50%  (209) 36%  (149) 14% (57) 415
High Income $75K+ 66%  (316) 28%  (132) 7% (32) 480
Special Needs Parent 50%  (146) 35%  (102) 14%  (42) 289
Non-Special Needs Parent 56%  (535) 33%  (316) 2%  (112) 963
Special Education Parent 52%  (129) 33% (83) 15% (37) 248
K-4 Parents 57%  (388) 31%  (214) 2% (84) 687
5-8 Parents 53%  (264) 34%  (170) 2% (61) 495
9-12 Parents 54%  (248) 35%  (162) % (52) 461
2021-22: Charter School 601%  (70) 7%  (20) 2% (25 115
2021-22: Home School 4%  (57) 49%  (69) u%  (15) 141
2021-22: Private School 76%  (153) 20%  (40) % (7 200
2021-22: District School 53%  (474) 34%  (306) 13%  (114) 894
an urban area 67%  (312) 22%  (101) 12% (54) 468
a suburban area 48%  (238) 40%  (197) 1% (56) 492
a small town 48% (53) 39% (43) 13% (14) 109
arural area 43% (78) 41% (76) 16% (30) 183
4-Region: Northeast 67%  (141) 24% (51) 9% (19) 210
4-Region: Midwest 47%  (128) 40%  (107) 13% (34) 269
4-Region: South 54%  (254) 35%  (166) % (52) 471
4-Region: West 53%  (158) 3%  (94) 16%  (49) 302

Continued on next page
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Table EC1_3

Table EC1_3: Do you feel things in K-12 Education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the

wrong track?
In your local school district

Don’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 54%  (681) 33%  (418) 12%  (153) 1252
GenZers: 1997-2012 52% (31) 28% (16) 20% (12) 59
Millennials: 1981-1996 55%  (375) 33%  (225) 13%  (86) 686
GenXers: 1965-1980 53%  (169) 35%  (112) 2%  (40) 321
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 55% (94) 38% (64) 7% (12) 170
Age: 18-34 52%  (201) 35%  (136) 2%  (48) 384
Age: 35-54 55%  (383) 2%  (223) 3% (94) 700
Age: 55+ 58%  (97) 35%  (58) 7% (12) 168
Age: 65+ 74%  (59) 18%  (14) %  (7) 80
< College 46%  (343) 38%  (289) 16%  (122) 754
Bachelors OR Postgrad 68%  (338) 26%  (129) 6% (32) 498
Republican 51%  (174) 02%  (146) 7% (24) 344
Democrat 64%  (338) 26%  (136) 10% (54) 528
Independent 46%  (140) 34%  (106) 20% (61) 307
Conservative 50%  (171) 41%  (139) 9% (31) 341
Liberal 61%  (208) 30%  (100) 9%  (31) 339
Moderate 58%  (259) 31%  (140) 1% (50) 449
Protestant 53%  (96) 36% (65) 12% (21) 182
Catholic 69%  (224) 23%  (75) 8%  (25) 323
Labor Union 66%  (144) 26% (56) 8% (18) 218
Non-Labor Union 52%  (537) 35%  (362) 13%  (136) 1034
LGBTQ 47%  (48) 38%  (39) 16%  (16) 103
Not LGBTQ 55%  (619) 3% (367) 2% (133) 1119
Fully Vaccinated Adults 68%  (314) 24%  (110) 8% (36) 460
Not Vaccinated Adults 45%  (198) 44%  (194) 10% (45) 437
Partially Vaccinated Adults 53%  (158) 31% (91) 16% (47) 296
Married: Yes 63%  (485) 28%  (213) 10% (76) 775
Married: No 4%  (196) 43%  (204) 6%  (77) 477

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2201071, January, 2022
Table EC2a_1

Table EC2a_1: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Skills for future employment

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 47% (297) 29% (186) 15%  (94) 5% (29) 1% (8) 3% (22) 636
Male 45% (133)  33% (96)  17% (49) 3% (9) 2% (6) 1% (2) 295
Female 48% (165)  26%  (90) 13%  (45) 6%  (20) 1% (2) 6%  (19) 341
Black 50% (42) 22% (19) 17%  (14) 7% (6) 1% (1) 2% (2) 83
Non-Hispanic White 46% (170)  30% (114) 14%  (50) 5% (19) 2% (8) 3% (12) 373
Ethnicity: Hispanic 47%  (66) 26%  (37) 18%  (25) 4%  (6) — (0 5%  (7) 141
Low Income < $35K 48% (91)  28% (54) 2%  (22) 3% (7) 1% (1) 9%  (17) 192
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  43%  (87) 27%  (54) 21%  (43) 7%  (14) — (1) 2% (5) 204
High Income $75K+ 49% (19) 2% (78) 12%  (29) 3% (8) 3% (6) — (0 241
Special Needs Parent 44%  (62) 27%  (39) 18%  (26) 2% (3) 3% (4) 5%  (6) 141
Non-Special Needs Parent 47% (235) 30% (147) 14%  (68) 5%  (26) 1% (4) 3%  (15) 495
Special Education Parent 46%  (55) 27%  (32) 20%  (24) 1% (1) 1% (2) 5%  (5) 119
K-4 Parents 44% (155)  29% (104) 18%  (66) 4%  (15) 2% (6) 3% (9) 355
5-8 Parents 46% (127)  35% (97) %  (31) 4% (10) — ) 4% (1) 276
9-12 Parents 51%  (112)  26%  (57) 2% (27) 6% (14) 1% (2) 4% (9 221
2021-22: Charter School 32%  (19) 31%  (18)  27%  (16) 1% (1) — (0 9% (5 59
2021-22: Home School 48% (44)  24% (22) 12% (1) 8%  (7) 3% (3) 5% (5) 92
2021-22: Private School 7% (49)  42% (43) 10%  (10) 1% (1) — (0 — (0 103
2021-22: District School 48% (213)  27% (120) 15%  (67) 5% (23) 1% (6) 3% (13) 441
an urban area 44% (108) 33%  (81) 17%  (41) 3% (7) 1% (3) 3% (7) 248
a suburban area 46% (105) 28%  (65) 15%  (35) 6% (13) 2% (4) 3% (8) 231
a small town 51%  (30)  27%  (16) 2% (7) 7%  (4) — (0 2% (1) 58
arural area 54%  (54) 24%  (24) n% (1) 4%  (4) 1% (1) 5%  (5) 99
4-Region: Northeast 46%  (50) 34%  (37) 8%  (9) 4%  (4) 2% (2) 5%  (6) 108
4-Region: Midwest 0% (59 2% (45) 14%  (20) 3% (4) 1% (2) 8% (1) 141
4-Region: South 46% (105) 31%  (71) 16%  (35) 6% (13) 1% (1) — (1) 227
4-Region: West 53% (84)  20% (32) 19%  (30) % (7) 2% (2) 2% (4) 159
Millennials: 1981-1996 49% (169)  28% (98)  16% (55 3% (12) 1% (4) 2% (8) 346
GenXers: 1965-1980 4% (72)  39% (63) 8%  (13) % (7) 1% (2) 4%  (6) 163
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 50%  (41) 22%  (18) 15%  (13) 8%  (7) —  (0) 4%  (4) 82

Continued on next page
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Table EC2a_1

Table EC2a_1: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Skills for future employment

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 47% (297) 29% (186) 15%  (94) 5%  (29) 1% (8) 3% (22) 636
Age: 18-34 45% (90)  22% (44)  24% (48) 5%  (10) 2% (3) 3% (5) 201
Age: 35-54 48% (175)  34% (124) 9%  (33) 3% (12) 1% (5) 4% (13) 362
Age: 55+ 43%  (32) 25%  (18) 17%  (13) %  (7) — (0 5%  (4) 73
< College 51% (202)  25% (100) 12%  (49) 5% (22) 1% (5) 5%  (20) 397
Bachelors OR Postgrad 40%  (95) 36%  (86) 19%  (45) 3% (7) 2% (4) 1% (2) 239
Republican 54% (97)  29%  (52) 1% (19) 4%  (7) 1% (1) 2% (3) 179
Democrat 43% (17)  30%  (81) 18%  (48) 5% (14 1% (2) 3% (8) 270
Independent 48%  (74) 26%  (40) 5%  (22) 4%  (7) 2% (4) 5%  (7) 153
Conservative 52%  (97) 29%  (54) n% (21 4%  (8) 2% (3) 2% (3) 186
Liberal 51%  (77)  23%  (35) 17%  (25) 6% (9 1% (1) 2% (3) 151
Moderate 40% (95)  33% (78) 18%  (43) 4% (9) 2% (4) 3% (7) 235
Protestant 52%  (46) 29%  (26) 1% (10) 4%  (3) 3% (3) 1% (1) 88
Catholic 46%  (67) 31%  (45) 14% (20 6%  (9) — ) 3% (4) 145
Labor Union 46% (51 29%  (32) 16%  (17) 7% (7) 1% (1) 2% (2) 111
Non-Labor Union 47% (246) 29% (154) 15%  (77) 4%  (21) 1% (8) 4%  (20) 525
LGBTQ 44%  (29) 6% (1)  29% (19) 4%  (3) — (0 8%  (5) 66
Not LGBTQ 47% (263) 31%  (172) 13% (75 5%  (25) 1% (8) 3%  (15) 558
Fully Vaccinated Adults 47%  (103) 31%  (68) 15%  (32) 4%  (10) —  (0) 2% (5) 218
Not Vaccinated Adults 47% (109) 28%  (66) 14%  (34) 6% (15 3%  (7) 1% (3) 234
Partially Vaccinated Adults 49%  (73) 28%  (42) 16% (24) 2% (3) 1%  (2) 4%  (7) 150
Married: Yes 48% (180)  33% (123) 12%  (44) 4% (14) 1% (5) 1% (6) 371
Married: No 44% (u8)  24% (62) 19%  (51) 5%  (15) 1% (3) 6%  (16) 265

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2201071, January, 2022
Table EC2a_2

Table EC2a_2: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...

To fix social problems
Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 30% (188) 33% (211) 22% (142) 6% (39) 4%  (26) 5% (29) 636
Male 31%  (92)  38% (12)  22%  (64) 4% (13) 3% (8) 2% (6) 295
Female 28% (96)  29% (99)  23% (78) 8%  (26) 5%  (18) 7% (23) 341
Black 35%  (29) 22%  (18) 23%  (19) 15%  (12) 1% (1) 4%  (3) 83
Non-Hispanic White 27% (100)  33% (123)  24% (90 6% (23) 5% (20 5% (18) 373
Ethnicity: Hispanic 35%  (49)  35% (49)  18%  (25) 5% (8) 2% (2) 6%  (8) 141
Low Income < $35K 31%  (59)  27% (51)  23%  (44) 6% (12) 2% (3) 12% (23) 192
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  28%  (57) 32%  (66) 25%  (50) 7%  (15) 5%  (10) 3%  (6) 204
High Income $75K+ 30% (73)  39% (94)  20% (48) 5% (12) 6%  (14) — (0 241
Special Needs Parent 31%  (43) 35%  (49) 17%  (24) 9%  (13) 3%  (5) 5%  (6) 141
Non-Special Needs Parent 29% (145) 33% (162) 24% (119) 5%  (26) 4% (21) 5%  (23) 495
Special Education Parent 34% (41 33%  (39) 17%  (21) 9% (11 1% (2) 5%  (5) 119
K-4 Parents 30% (107)  38% (135) 16% (57) 8%  (27) 4%  (14) 4%  (14) 355
5-8 Parents 31% (86)  33%  (91) 21% (59 6% (17) 4%  (10) 5%  (14) 276
9-12 Parents 26%  (58) 3%  (69)  28% (62) 4% (9 6% (13) 4%  (10) 221
2021-22: Charter School 0% (24)  28%  (16) 18% (1) 3% (2) — (0 9%  (5) 59
2021-22: Home School 24% (22)  39% (36)  24% (22) 4%  (4) 3% (3) 5% (5) 92
2021-22: Private School 38% (39)  34%  (35) 15%  (15) 3% (3) 8%  (8) 2% (2) 103
2021-22: District School 28% (122)  34% (148)  24% (104) 7% (32) 4%  (17) 4%  (18) 441
an urban area 33%  (83) 38% (94) 17%  (43) 5% (13) 3%  (8) 3% (7) 248
a suburban area 27% (63)  29% (68)  26% (60) 7% (16) 5% (13) 5% (1) 231
a small town 27%  (16) 31%  (18)  27%  (16) 7% (4) 5% (3) 3% (2) 58
arural area 27%  (27) 32%  (31) 24%  (23) 6%  (6) 3% (3) 9%  (9) 99
4-Region: Northeast 36%  (39) 30%  (33) 18%  (20) 3% (3) 6%  (7) 6%  (6) 108
4-Region: Midwest 19% (26)  36% (51)  28% (39) 6% (9 3% (4) 9%  (13) 141
4-Region: South 2% (72) 31%  (70)  23% (53)  10% (23) 2% (4) 3% (7) 227
4-Region: West 2% (50)  36% (58) 19%  (31) 2% (4) 8% (12) 2% (4) 159
Millennials: 1981-1996 36% (124)  35% (122) 7% (60) 5% (17) 4% (13) 3% (10) 346
GenXers: 1965-1980 1% (35)  34% (56)  27%  (45) 8%  (13) % (7) 5% (8) 163
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 27%  (22) 24%  (20) 35%  (29) 1% (1) 8%  (6) 6%  (5) 82

Continued on next page
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Table EC2a_2

Table EC2a_2: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...

To fix social problems
Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 30% (188) 33% (211) 22% (142) 6% (39) 4%  (26) 5% (29) 636
Age: 18-34 3% (66) 3% (69)  17% (33) 9%  (18) 2% (5) 5% (9) 201
Age: 35-54 30% (110) 3% (18)  23%  (83) 5% (20 4%  (16) 4%  (15) 362
Age: 55+ % (12) 2% (23)  35%  (26) 1% (1) 9%  (6) 7% (5) 73
< College 29% (16)  28% (13)  25% (99) 6%  (25) 4%  (17) 7% (27) 397
Bachelors OR Postgrad 30%  (72) 41%  (98) 18%  (43) 6% (14) 4%  (10) 1% (2) 239
Republican 28% (51)  28% (50)  25%  (45) 10%  (18) 7% (12) 2% (3) 179
Democrat 31%  (85) 40% (108) 21%  (56) 3% (9) — (1) 5% (13) 270
Independent 32%  (49) 26%  (40) 22%  (33) 6% (10) 7% (1) 6% (10) 153
Conservative 24%  (44) 31%  (57) 31%  (57) 8% (14) 5%  (10) 2% (3) 186
Liberal 34% (52)  37% (56)  20% (30) 3% (5) 1% (1) 4%  (7) 151
Moderate 28% (67)  37%  (88) 16% (38) 7% (17) 6%  (15) 5% (1) 235
Protestant 24% (21)  26% (23) 2% (28) 5% (4) 1%  (10) 3% (2) 88
Catholic 29% (42)  38% (55)  25%  (36) 3% (4) 2% (4) 3% (5) 145
Labor Union 3% (36) 3% (39) 19% (21)  10% (1) 1% (2) 2% (2) 111
Non-Labor Union 29% (152) 3% (172)  23% (122) 5% (28) 5%  (25) 5%  (27) 525
LGBTQ 2% (1) 25%  (16) 1%  (14) 2%  (8) 2% (1) 8%  (5) 66
Not LGBTQ 29% (161)  34% (192)  23% (128) 6%  (31) 4%  (25) 4% (22) 558
Fully Vaccinated Adults 33%  (73) 35%  (76) 22%  (47) 5% (10) 3%  (6) 3%  (6) 218
Not Vaccinated Adults 25%  (57) 31%  (74) 29%  (69) 6% (14) 5%  (12) 3%  (8) 234
Partially Vaccinated Adults 29%  (43) 39%  (58) 16% (24) 6%  (9) 5% (7) 6%  (8) 150
Married: Yes 31%  (114)  37% (137) 1% (77) 4%  (16) 5% (19) 2% (9) 371
Married: No 28% (75)  28% (74)  25% (65) 9%  (23) 3% (8) 8% (20 265

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC2a_3

Table EC2a_3: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Values, moral character, or religious virtues

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 45% (286) 30% (190) 13%  (80) 5%  (31) 3% (21) 4%  (29) 636
Male 8% (142) 3% (97) 1% (34) 4% (12) 2% (6) 2% (6) 295
Female 02% (144) 2% (93)  14% (47) 5% (19) 4%  (15) 7% (23) 341
Black 7% (39) 2% (22) 4% (1) 8%  (7) 1% (1) 3% (2) 83
Non-Hispanic White 43% (162) 2% (121) 3% (47) 4%  (15) 3% (10) 5% (18) 373
Ethnicity: Hispanic 7% (67) 2% (33) 13%  (18) 4%  (6) 7% (10) 5% (7) 141
Low Income < $35K 43% (83)  20% (39) 13%  (25) 6% (12) 7% (13) 10%  (19) 192
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  41%  (84) 34%  (69) 16%  (32) 4%  (8) 2% (4) 3% (7) 204
High Income $75K+ 49% (u8)  34% (82)  10% (23) 5% (1) 2% (4) 1% (2) 241
Special Needs Parent 49%  (68) 25%  (34) 13%  (19) 6%  (9) 3% (4) 4%  (6) 141
Non-Special Needs Parent 44% (217) 31%  (155) 2% (62) 4%  (22) 3%  (17) 5%  (22) 495
Special Education Parent 52%  (62) 22%  (26) 13% (15 7%  (9) 2% (3) 4% (5 119
K-4 Parents 43% (151)  29% (102)  14%  (51) 6% (22) 3% (12) 5%  (16) 355
5-8 Parents 45% (124) 3% (91 9%  (25) 7% (18) 2% (7) 4% (1) 276
9-12 Parents 7% (104) 2% (71) 2% (27) 2% (5) 2% (5) 4% (9) 221
2021-22: Charter School 52% (30)  28%  (16) 8%  (5) 1% (0) — (0 2%  (7) 59
2021-22: Home School 53%  (48) 31%  (29) 8%  (7) 3% (3) — (0 5% (5) 92
2021-22: Private School 51%  (52)  36%  (37) 9%  (9) 1% (1) 1% (1) 2% (2) 103
2021-22: District School 43% (189)  29% (128) 14%  (61) 6% (28) 5%  (20) 4% (16 441
an urban area 46% (114) 28%  (70) 14%  (35) 4%  (9) 5%  (12) 3% (9) 248
a suburban area 45% (103) 35%  (80) 9% (21) 6% (14) 1% (2) 4%  (10) 231
a small town 45% (26)  20% (12)  20% (12) 5% (3) 3% (2) 6%  (4) 58
arural area 43%  (43) 29% (28 2% (12) 4%  (4) 5%  (5) 7%  (7) 99
4-Region: Northeast 43%  (46) 30%  (32) 14%  (15) 4%  (4) 5%  (6) 5%  (5) 108
4-Region: Midwest 4%  (58) 21% (30)  16% (23) 9%  (13) 2% (3) 9%  (13) 141
4-Region: South 40%  (92) 35%  (80) 15%  (34) 5%  (12) 2% (5) 2% (4) 227
4-Region: West 56%  (90) 30%  (48) 5%  (8) 1% (1) 4%  (6) 4%  (6) 159
Millennials: 1981-1996 47% (61)  29% (102)  14%  (50) 4%  (14) 2% (8) 3% (1) 346
GenXers: 1965-1980 34% (56)  39% (63)  14%  (23) 5% (8) % (7) 4%  (6) 163
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 63%  (52) 27%  (22) 5%  (4) — (0 —  (0) 4%  (4) 82

Continued on next page
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Table EC2a_3: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Values, moral character, or religious virtues

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 45% (286) 30% (190) 13%  (80) 5%  (31) 3% (21) 4%  (29) 636
Age: 18-34 46% (92)  24% (48)  13% (26) 7% (15) 5% (9) 5% (1) 201
Age: 35-54 0©% (151 3% (120) 14%  (50) 4%  (16) 3% (12) 4%  (14) 362
Age: 55+ 59%  (43) 3% (22) 6%  (4) — (0 — (0 5%  (4) 73
< College 44% (175)  28% (109) 13%  (53) 4%  (16) 5%  (18) 6% (26) 397
Bachelors OR Postgrad 46%  (111) 34%  (81) 0% (27) 6% (14) 1% (3) 1% (3) 239
Republican 4%  (79) 31%  (56) 12% (22) 9%  (16) 1% (3) 2% (4) 179
Democrat 49% (133)  30%  (80) 1% (29) 4% (10) 2% (6) 4% () 270
Independent 43%  (66) 29%  (44) 16% (24) 2% (3) 6% (9) 4%  (6) 153
Conservative 5% (83) 2% (60) 13%  (23) 7% (13) 1% (2) 2% (3) 186
Liberal 53% (80)  23%  (34) 12%  (18) 3% (5) 4%  (6) 5% (7) 151
Moderate 43% (102) 3% (78) 14%  (33) 5% (12) 1% (3) 3% (7) 235
Protestant 51%  (45) 26%  (23) 14%  (12) 5%  (4) 1% (1) 2% (2) 88
Catholic 45% (65) 3% (51 10%  (15) 5% (7) 2% (3) 3% (4) 145
Labor Union 51%  (56) 29%  (32) 9%  (10) 8%  (9) 1% (1) 2% (3) 111
Non-Labor Union 44% (230)  30% (158) 13%  (70) 4%  (22) 4%  (20) 5%  (26) 525
LGBTQ 44%  (29) 21%  (14) 8% (5 3%  (8) 6%  (4) 8%  (6) 66
Not LGBTQ 45% (253) 31%  (173) 13%  (73) 4%  (22) 3% (15) 4% (21 558
Fully Vaccinated Adults 45%  (99) 32%  (70) 14%  (31) 5% (12) — (1) 3%  (6) 218
Not Vaccinated Adults 44% (102) 31%  (71) 14%  (33) 4%  (10) 4%  (10) 3% (7) 234
Partially Vaccinated Adults 51%  (76) 25%  (38) 10%  (15) 4%  (6) 5%  (8) 4%  (7) 150
Married: Yes 43% (161) 3% (139) 12%  (46) 3% (13) 1% (4) 2% (8) 371
Married: No 47% (125) 19%  (51) 13%  (34) 7% (18) 6%  (16) 8%  (21) 265

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC2a_4

Table EC2a_4: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
How to be good citizens

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 49% (313) 30% (192) 2%  (79) 3%  (18) 1% (8) 4%  (26) 636
Male 50% (146)  34% (101) 1% (34) 3% (9) 1% (2) 1% (3) 295
Female 9% (167)  27%  (91) 13%  (45) 3% (9) 2% (6) 7% (23) 341
Black 44%  (37) 3%  (25) 20% (17) 2% (2) — (0 2% (2) 83
Non-Hispanic White 50% (188) 31%  (117) 12%  (44) 1% (5) 1% (4) 4%  (16) 373
Ethnicity: Hispanic 49%  (69) 26%  (37) 1% (15) 6%  (8) 3% (4) 5%  (7) 141
Low Income < $35K 7% (90)  26%  (50) 1% (22) 4%  (7) 2% (4) 10%  (18) 192
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  50% (102) 28%  (57) 16%  (33) 2% (5) — (0 3% (7) 204
High Income $75K+ 51% (122)  35%  (85) 10%  (23) 2% (6) 1% (4) 1% (1) 241
Special Needs Parent 47%  (66) 30%  (42) 12%  (16) 5%  (6) 2% (3) 5%  (6) 141
Non-Special Needs Parent 50% (247) 30% (150) 13% (62) 2% (1) 1% (5) 4%  (20) 495
Special Education Parent 51%  (61) 29%  (34) 10%  (12) 5%  (6) — (0 5%  (5) 119
K-4 Parents 46% (162) 31%  (110) 14%  (50) 3% (12) 2% (8) 4% (13 355
5-8 Parents 55% (152)  27%  (73) 10% (28) 4%  (10) — (0 5%  (13) 276
9-12 Parents 52% (114) 3% (73) 1% (24) 1% (1) — (0 4% (9) 221
2021-22: Charter School 69%  (41) 10%  (6) 1%  (7) — (0 — (0 9%  (5) 59
2021-22: Home School 47%  (43) 31%  (29) 12% (1) 3% (2) 2% (2) 5%  (5) 92
2021-22: Private School 64% (66)  30%  (31) 3% (4) 1% (1) — (0 2% (2) 103
2021-22: District School 45% (197)  33% (146) 14%  (62) 3% (15) 1% (6) 3% (15) 441
an urban area 51% (125) 32%  (80) 10%  (26) 1% (3) 2% (5) 3% (9) 248
a suburban area 48%  (111) 28%  (65) 14%  (32) 5% (1) 1% (3) 4%  (8) 231
a small town 7% (27) 3% (19) 2%  (7) %  (2) — (0 4%  (3) 58
arural area 50%  (50) 28%  (28) 14%  (14) 1% (1) — (0 6%  (6) 99
4-Region: Northeast 54%  (58) 27%  (29) 2% (13) 1% (1) — (0 6%  (7) 108
4-Region: Midwest 02% (60) 3% (47) 1%  (15) 4% (6) 1% (1) 9%  (13) 141
4-Region: South 51% (116) 30%  (68) 15%  (34) 3%  (6) — (1) 1% (2) 227
4-Region: West 50%  (79) 31%  (48) 1% (17) 3% (4) 4% (6) 3% (5) 159
Millennials: 1981-1996 52% (180)  29% (100)  14% (47) 2% (6) 1% (2) 3% (1) 346
GenXers: 1965-1980 4% (67) 3%  (60) 15% (24) 3% (5) — (0 4%  (7) 163
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 59%  (49) 31%  (26) 5% (4) —  (0) —  (0) 4%  (4) 82
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Table EC2a_4

Table EC2a_4: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
How to be good citizens

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 49% (313) 30% (192) 2%  (79) 3%  (18) 1% (8) 4%  (26) 636
Age: 18-34 47%  (95) 24%  (49) 16%  (33) 5%  (9) 3% (6) 5%  (9) 201
Age: 35-54 49% (179) 2% (18) 2% (42) 2% (8) 1% (2) 4% (13) 362
Age: 55+ 54%  (40) 35%  (26) 6%  (4) — (0 — (0 5%  (4) 73
< College 49% (195)  29% (114) 1% (45 3% (12) 2% (7) 6% (24) 397
Bachelors OR Postgrad 50%  (118) 33%  (78) 14%  (34) 2% (6) — (1) 1% (2) 239
Republican 7% (84)  33% (60) 2% (22) 6%  (10) — (0 2% (3) 179
Democrat 52% (140) 31%  (85) 2% (31 2% (4) — (1) 3% (9) 270
Independent 51%  (78) 26%  (40) 2%  (18) 2% (3) 4%  (6) 5%  (8) 153
Conservative 43% (80)  38%  (70) 13%  (24) %  (7) 1% (1) 2% (3) 186
Liberal 57%  (86) 29%  (43) 9% (14) 3% (4) — 2% (3) 151
Moderate 49% (u5)  30% (71) 15%  (34) 2% (6) 1% (2) 4% (9) 235
Protestant 52%  (46) 32%  (28) 1% (10) 2% (2) 2% (1) 1% (1) 88
Catholic 53% (77)  30% (44) 8% (1) 5% (8) — () 3% (4) 145
Labor Union 49% (54) 2% (36) 1% (13) 4% (5 — (0 3% (3) 111
Non-Labor Union 49% (259) 30% (157) 13%  (66) 2% (13) 1% (8) 4%  (23) 525
LGBTQ 48%  (32) 6% (1)  24% (16) 2% (2) — (0 10%  (6) 66
Not LGBTQ 49% (274) 2% (180) 1% (63) 3% (16) 1% (8) 3% (18 558
Fully Vaccinated Adults 52% (114) 34%  (74) 9% (19) 2% (5) — (0 3%  (6) 218
Not Vaccinated Adults 44% (103) 33% (78) 14%  (32) 5% (11 3%  (6) 2% (4) 234
Partially Vaccinated Adults 54%  (81) 24%  (35) 17%  (25) —  (0) 1% (2) 4%  (7) 150
Married: Yes 53% (197)  33% (123) 10%  (36) 1% (3) 1% (4) 2% (9) 371
Married: No 4% (07)  26% (69 16%  (43) 6%  (15) 2% (4) 7% (17) 265

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC2a_5

Table EC2a_5: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
To become independent thinkers

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 50% (319) 33% (211) 9%  (60) 2% (14) 1%  (5) 4%  (27) 636
Male 48% (143) 37% (109) % (32) 1% (2) 1% (4) 2% (5) 295
Female 52% (176)  30% (101) 8% (28) 4% (12) — () 6% (22) 341
Black 42%  (35) 40%  (33) 10%  (9) 1% (1) 1% (1) 6% (5 83
Non-Hispanic White 51% (190)  34% (128)  10%  (36) 2% (6) — (0 4% (13) 373
Ethnicity: Hispanic 55% (78)  28%  (39) 6%  (8) 5% (8) — (0) 6%  (8) 141
Low Income < $35K 46% (88)  28% (53)  10% (20) 5% (9) 2% (4) 10%  (18) 192
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  55%  (113) 33%  (67) 6% (12) 2% (4) —  (0) 4%  (8) 204
High Income $75K+ 49% (19)  38%  (91) 12%  (28) 1% (1) — ) — ) 241
Special Needs Parent 46% (64) 38%  (53) 9% (12) 2% (3) — (0 6%  (8) 141
Non-Special Needs Parent 52% (255) 32% (158) 10%  (47) 2% (1) 1% (5) 4%  (19) 495
Special Education Parent 45%  (53) 36% (43) 10%  (12) 3%  (3) — (0 6%  (7) 119
K-4 Parents 50% (177) 31%  (109) 1% (40) 3% (10) 1% (5) 4% (15) 355
5-8 Parents 50% (138)  35%  (97) 8% (23) 3% (8) — (0 4% (1) 276
9-12 Parents 49% (109) 41%  (90) 6% (13) — —  (0) 4%  (9) 221
2021-22: Charter School 52%  (30)  20% (12) 18% (1) — (0 — (0 10%  (6) 59
2021-22: Home School 55% (51)  30% (27) 8%  (7) 1% (1) 1% (1) 5% (5) 92
2021-22: Private School 45% (46)  46%  (47) 9%  (9) 1% (1) — (0 — (0 103
2021-22: District School 50% (220)  34% (149) 9%  (39) 3% (12) 1% (4) 4% (18) 441
an urban area 48% (120) 35%  (88) 10%  (24) 2% (6) — (0 4%  (10) 248
a suburban area 49%  (113) 33%  (77) 10%  (23) 2% (6) 2% (5) 3%  (7) 231
a small town 60%  (35) 27%  (16) 7% (4) 1% (1) —  (0) 4%  (3) 58
arural area 52% (51 31%  (30) 8%  (8) 2% (2) — (0 7%  (7) 99
4-Region: Northeast 56%  (61) 29%  (32) 8%  (9) 1% (1) —  (0) 5%  (5) 108
4-Region: Midwest 46% (65)  35%  (50) 9% (12) 1% (2) — (0 9%  (13) 141
4-Region: South 46% (106) 38%  (87) 9%  (20) 3%  (6) 2% (5) 2% (5) 227
4-Region: West 55% (87)  27% (42) 2% (19) 4%  (6) — (0 3% (5) 159
Millennials: 1981-1996 52% (179)  33% (115) 1% (38) 1% (3) — (0 3% (12) 346
GenXers: 1965-1980 9% (76) 4% (67) 8% (12) — ) — (0 % (7) 163
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 58%  (48) 31%  (25) 4%  (4) 2% (2) —  (0) 4%  (4) 82

Continued on next page
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Table EC2a_5

Table EC2a_5: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
To become independent thinkers

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 50% (319) 33% (211) 9%  (60) 2% (14) 1%  (5) 4%  (27) 636
Age: 18-34 48% (96)  27% (54) 3% (27) 5% (9) 2% (5) 5%  (10) 201
Age: 35-54 51% (184)  36% (131) 8% (29 1% (4) — (0 4% (13) 362
Age: 55+ 53%  (39) 35%  (25) 5% (4 2% (2) — (0 5%  (4) 73
< College 52% (206) 31%  (122) 7% (29) 3% (12) 1% (4) 6% (25) 397
Bachelors OR Postgrad 47% (113) 37%  (89) 13% (31 1% (2) — (1) 1% (2) 239
Republican 46%  (82) 36% (64) 1% (19) 3%  (6) 3% (5 2% (3) 179
Democrat 49% (133)  34% (92) 2% (31) 1% (3) — (0 4% (1) 270
Independent 59%  (90) 27%  (41) 6% (9) 4%  (6) — (0 4%  (6) 153
Conservative 4% (82)  38% (7)) 2% (23) 2% (3) 2% (4) 2% (3) 186
Liberal 60% (90)  29%  (43) 7% (10) 1% (2) — () 3% (5) 151
Moderate 46% (108)  37%  (88) 1% (25) 2% (5) — (0 4%  (9) 235
Protestant 54%  (48) 37%  (32) 5%  (4) 3%  (3) —  (0) 1% (1) 88
Catholic 46% (67)  35%  (51) 12%  (18) — () 3% (4) 3% (5) 145
Labor Union 51%  (56) 37%  (41) 7%  (7) 3%  (3) 1% (1) 2% (2) 111
Non-Labor Union 50% (263) 32% (170) 10%  (52) 2% (1) 1%  (4) 5% (25) 525
LGBTQ 51%  (34) 24%  (16) 17% (1) — (0 — (0 8%  (5) 66
Not LGBTQ 50% (279)  34% (192) 9%  (48) 3% (14) 1% (5) 4%  (20) 558
Fully Vaccinated Adults 48%  (105) 41%  (90) 6% (14) 2% (3) — (0 3%  (6) 218
Not Vaccinated Adults 47%  (110) 32%  (76) 2% (29) 4%  (9) 2% (5) 3%  (6) 234
Partially Vaccinated Adults 58%  (86) 27%  (40) 1% (16) 1% (2) —  (0) 4%  (6) 150
Married: Yes 50% (185)  38% (140) 9% (32) 1% (4) — 3% (10) 371
Married: No 51% (134)  27%  (71) 10% (28) 4% (1) 2% (4) 7% (17) 265

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC2a_6

Table EC2a_6: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
How to interact with others (socialization)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 49% (311) 32% (205) 12%  (78) 2% (1) — (3 4%  (28) 636
Male 51%  (151) 32%  (94) 14%  (41) 1% (3) 1% (2) 2% (5) 295
Female 7% (160) 3% (112) 1% (37) 2% (8) — ) 7% (23) 341
Black 0% (35 31%  (26) 7% (14) 4%  (4) 3% (2) 2% (2) 83
Non-Hispanic White 51% (189)  34% (126) 10%  (37) 1% (4) — ) 4% (17) 373
Ethnicity: Hispanic 51%  (72) 29%  (40) 1%  (16) 3% (5) — (0 6%  (8) 141
Low Income < $35K 45% (86)  28%  (53) 12% (24) 3% (6) 1% (1) 1% (21) 192
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  51%  (103) 3%  (63)  14%  (28) 1% (2) 1% (1) 3% (6) 204
High Income $75K+ 51% (122)  37%  (90) 1% (26) 1% (2) — ) — ) 241
Special Needs Parent 45%  (64) 29%  (40) 17%  (24) 4%  (6) — (1) 5%  (6) 141
Non-Special Needs Parent 50% (248) 33% (165) 1% (54) 1% (5) — (2 4% (21) 495
Special Education Parent 49%  (58) 24%  (29) 17%  (21) 4%  (5) 1% (1) 5%  (5) 119
K-4 Parents 46% (164) 31%  (112) 15%  (54) 2% (8) 1% (2) 4% (15) 355
5-8 Parents 51% (142)  32%  (88) 10%  (27) 2% (7) — ) 4% (1) 276
9-12 Parents 51% (112) 34%  (76) 9%  (20) 1% (2) 1% (1) %  (9) 221
2021-22: Charter School 54%  (32) 1% (12) 16%  (9) — (0 — (0 9% (5 59
2021-22: Home School 39% (35)  34%  (31) 18%  (16) 2% (2) 1% (1) 6%  (6) 92
2021-22: Private School 52% (54)  39%  (40) 8%  (8) — (0 1% (1) — (0 103
2021-22: District School 49% (218)  33% (144) 1% (50) 2% (9) — Q) 4% (18 441
an urban area 50% (123) 32%  (79) 2%  (31) 2% (5) 1% (2) 3%  (8) 248
a suburban area 47% (109) 35%  (80) 2% (29) 3%  (6) — (0 3% (8) 231
a small town 51%  (30)  33%  (19) 9%  (5) — (0 2% (1) 4%  (3) 58
arural area 50%  (50) 27%  (27) 14%  (13) —  (0) —  (0) 9%  (9) 99
4-Region: Northeast 51%  (56) 32%  (35) 9%  (10) —  (0) —  (0) 7% (8) 108
4-Region: Midwest 39% (55) 40%  (56) 10%  (14) 2% (3) — ) 9%  (13) 141
4-Region: South 46% (106) 34%  (77) 15%  (33) 3% (7) 1%  (2) 1% (2) 227
4-Region: West 60% (95)  24% (38) 13% (21) — (0 — (0 3% (5) 159
Millennials: 1981-1996 50% (172) 31% (109)  14%  (48) 1% (5) 1% (3) 3% (10) 346
GenXers: 1965-1980 43%  (69) 41%  (66) 12%  (20) — (0 — (0 % (7) 163
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 61%  (50) 29%  (24) 6% (5 — (0 —  (0) 4%  (4) 82
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Table EC2a_6: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
How to interact with others (socialization)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 49% (311) 32% (205) 12%  (78) 2% (1) — (3 4% ( 8) 636
Age: 18-34 48% (97)  24% (49 17%  (35) 4%  (8) 1% (2) 5%  (10) 201
Age: 35-54 48% (173)  37% (132) 1% (39) 1% (2) — ) 4%  (14) 362
Age: 55+ 56%  (41) 33%  (24) 6%  (5) — (0 — (0 5%  (4) 73
< College 50% (199)  27% (108) 14%  (54) 2% (9) 1% (2) 6% (25) 397
Bachelors OR Postgrad 47% (112) 41%  (98) 10%  (24) 1% (2) — (1) 1%  (3) 239
Republican 7% (85)  34% (61 2%  (21) 4%  (6) 1% (1) 3% (6) 179
Democrat 51% (138) 30%  (82) 14%  (37) 1% (3) — (1) 3% (9) 270
Independent 52%  (79) 33%  (50) 10%  (15) 1% (1) — 5%  (7) 153
Conservative 44%  (82) 36% (67) 15%  (28) 3%  (5) 1% (1) 2% (3) 186
Liberal 63% (95  24% (36) 8%  (13) 1% (1) 1% (1) 3% (5) 151
Moderate 41%  (97) 38%  (90) 14%  (34) 2% (5 — (1) 4%  (9) 235
Protestant 50%  (44) 33%  (30) 1B3% (12) 2% (2) — (0 1% (1) 88
Catholic 48% (69)  35%  (51) 13%  (18) — () — ) 4%  (6) 145
Labor Union 55%  (60) 3% (34) 9%  (10) 4% (5 — (0 2% (2) 111
Non-Labor Union 48% (251) 33% (171) 13%  (68) 1%  (6) 1% (3) 5% (26) 525
LGBTQ 48% (32) 2% (15 7% (1) 4%  (3) 2% (1) 8% (5 66
Not LGBTQ 49% (272)  34% (189) 12%  (66) 1% (8) — @ 4% (21 558
Fully Vaccinated Adults 49% (106) 35%  (75) 0% (24) 2% (4) — (1) 3% (7) 218
Not Vaccinated Adults 50% (117) 29%  (69) 16%  (38) 3% (6) — (0 2% (5) 234
Partially Vaccinated Adults 49%  (74) 36%  (54) 10%  (15) — (0 —  (0) 4%  (7) 150
Married: Yes 49% (182)  37% (138) 10%  (38) 1% (3) — 2% (8) 371
Married: No 49% (129)  26% (68) 15%  (40) 3% (8) — () 7% (20 265

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC2a_7

Table EC2a_7: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Core academic subjects (e.g. reading, math, science)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 53% (338) 30% (191) 9%  (57) 2% (15) 1%  (6) 4%  (28) 636
Male 55%  (161) 34%  (99) 8% (24) 2% (6) 1% (2) 1% (2) 295
Female 2% (177)  27%  (92) 10%  (32) 3% (9) 1% (4) 8% (26) 341
Black 51%  (42) 18%  (15) 18%  (15) 3% (2) 3% (2) 7%  (6) 83
Non-Hispanic White 58% (216) 29% (110) 7%  (28) 1% (5) — (0 4%  (14) 373
Ethnicity: Hispanic 0% (56)  40% (57) 9%  (13) 2% (3) 3% (4) 6%  (8) 141
Low Income < $35K 50% (95)  24%  (46) 7% (14) 5%  (10) 2% (4) 2% (22) 192
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  58%  (118) 27%  (56) 1% (23) —  (0) 1%  (2) 2% (5) 204
High Income $75K+ 52% (125)  37%  (90) 8%  (20) 2% (5) — (0 1% (1) 241
Special Needs Parent 46%  (65) 31%  (43) 13%  (18) 3%  (5) 2% (2) 5%  (8) 141
Non-Special Needs Parent 55% (273) 30% (148) 8%  (39) 2% (10) 1% (4) 4%  (20) 495
Special Education Parent 47%  (55) 30%  (35) 13%  (16) 4%  (5) 2% (2) 5%  (5) 119
K-4 Parents 50% (179)  30% (106) 1% (38) 4%  (13) 2% (6) 3% (12) 355
5-8 Parents 7% (1Bl 37% (103) 8% (23) 2% (6) — (0 5%  (14) 276
9-12 Parents 61% (134) 25%  (56) 7%  (16) 3%  (6) — (0 4%  (9) 221
2021-22: Charter School 53%  (31) 2% (13) 16%  (9) — (0 — (0 9% (5 59
2021-22: Home School 43% (40)  36% (33)  10%  (9) 2% (2) 2% (2) 7% (6) 92
2021-22: Private School 56% (58)  36% (37) 7%  (7) — (0 — (0 — (0 103
2021-22: District School 52% (232)  30% (134) 9%  (40) 3% (14) 1% (4) 4% (18 441
an urban area 49% (121) 34%  (85) 9%  (23) 1% (3) 3%  (6) 3% (9) 248
a suburban area 54% (125) 27%  (62) 1% (25) 5% (1) —  (0) 3% (8) 231
a small town 66% (38) 20%  (12) 4%  (3) — (0 —  (0) 10%  (6) 58
arural area 54%  (54) 33%  (33) 6%  (6) — (0 —  (0) 6%  (6) 99
4-Region: Northeast 62% (67) 28%  (30) 5%  (6) — (0 —  (0) 4% (5) 108
4-Region: Midwest 7% (66) 2%  (46) 9%  (13) 1% (2) — (0 10%  (14) 141
4-Region: South 52%  (119) 29%  (66) 10% (24) 5% (1) 1% (2) 3%  (6) 227
4-Region: West 54%  (86) 31%  (49) 9% (14) 1% (2) 3%  (4) 2% (4) 159
Millennials: 1981-1996 49% (171)  34% (118) 2% (42) 1% (3) 1% (2) 3% (9) 346
GenXers: 1965-1980 56% (90)  33%  (54) 4%  (7) 3% (4) — (0 4%  (7) 163
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 75%  (62) 15% (12) 2% (1) —  (0) — (0 8%  (7) 82
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Table EC2a_7: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Core academic subjects (e.g. reading, math, science)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 53% (338) 30% (191) 9%  (57) 2%  (15) 1%  (6) 4%  (28) 636
Age: 18-34 0% (84) 2% (63)  15% (29) 5% (9) 3% (6) 4% (8) 201
Age: 35-54 56% (201)  32% (116) 7% (26) 2% (6) — (0 4% (13) 362
Age: 55+ 72%  (53) 7%  (12) 2% (1) — (0 — (0 9%  (7) 73
< College 53% (209)  27% (106) 9%  (37) 3% (12) 2% (6) 7% (26) 397
Bachelors OR Postgrad 54% (129) 36%  (85) 8% (20) 1% (3) —  (0) 1% (2) 239
Republican 58% (105) 30%  (54) 4%  (7) 6% (10) — (0 2% (3) 179
Democrat 55% (149) 27%  (72) 2% (32) 2% (5) — (0 5% (13) 270
Independent 48%  (73) 34%  (53) 8% (12) —  (0) 4%  (6) 5%  (8) 153
Conservative 59% (109) 27%  (50) 7%  (13) 4%  (7) —  (0) 4%  (7) 186
Liberal 52%  (78)  33% (49)  10%  (15) 2% (2) 1% (2) 3% (4) 151
Moderate 53% (124)  30%  (71) 12%  (28) 2% (5) — (0 3% (7) 235
Protestant 65%  (57) 25%  (22) 6%  (5) 2% (1) —  (0) 3% (2 88
Catholic 53% (78)  34% (49) 6% (9 3% (5) — (0 3% (5) 145
Labor Union 53%  (59) 29%  (32) 1% (12) 4%  (5) 2% (2) 1% (1) 111
Non-Labor Union 53% (279) 30% (160) 9%  (45) 2% (10) 1%  (4) 5%  (27) 525
LGBTQ 38% (25 3% (21)  16% (1) 9% (3 3% (2) 8%  (5) 66
Not LGBTQ 55% (308)  30% (166) 8%  (46) 2% (12) 1% (4) 4% (21) 558
Fully Vaccinated Adults 61% (132) 28%  (62) 6% (14) 3%  (6) —  (0) 2% (5) 218
Not Vaccinated Adults 49% (114) 32%  (74) 1% (25) 4%  (9) 3%  (6) 2% (5) 234
Partially Vaccinated Adults 54%  (81) 30%  (45) 9% (13) —  (0) — (0 6%  (10) 150
Married: Yes 59% (220)  29% (108) 9% (32) 1% (4) — (0 2% (8) 371
Married: No 45% (19) 2% (84) 9%  (25) 4% (1) 2% (6) 8% (20) 265

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC2b_1

Table EC2b_1: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
Skills for future employment

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 55% (337) 32% (196) 10%  (59) 1% (7) 1% (3) 2% (14) 616
Male 51% (142)  36% (101)  10% (28) 1% (2) 1% (2) 1% (1) 277
Female 57% (194)  28%  (95) 9%  (31) 1% (5) — 4% (12) 339
Black 69%  (40) 26% (15 3% (2) 2% (1) — (0 — (0 58
Non-Hispanic White 54% (208) 32%  (121) 10%  (38) 1% (4) 1% (3) 2% (9) 382
Ethnicity: Hispanic 48% (62)  35% (46) 15%  (19) 1% (1) — (0 2% (2) 131
Low Income < $35K 52%  (87)  25%  (41) 7% (29) 1% (2) — ) 4%  (6) 165
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  58% (123) 32%  (69) 4%  (8) 1%  (3) 1% (3) 3%  (6) 212
High Income $75K+ 53% (127)  36% (87) 9%  (22) 1% (1) — (0 1% (2) 239
Special Needs Parent 57%  (85) 28%  (41) 2%  (18) 1% (1) —  (0) 2% (3) 148
Non-Special Needs Parent 54% (252) 33%  (155) 9%  (42) 1% (5) 1% (3) 2% (10) 468
Special Education Parent 54%  (70) 29%  (38) 3% (17) 1% (1) — (0 2% (3) 129
K-4 Parents 58% (193)  28% (92)  10% (32) 1% (3) — ) 3% (10) 332
5-8 Parents 54% (19) 2% (70)  10%  (21) — () 1% (3) 3% (5) 219
9-12 Parents 52% (124)  38%  (90) 8%  (20) 1% (3) — ) 1% (2) 240
2021-22: Charter School 59% (33)  29% (16) 2% (7) — (0 — (0 1% (0) 56
2021-22: Private School 3% (42) 4% (42) 3% (13) 1% (1) — (0 — (0 97
2021-22: District School 56% (254)  29% (133)  10% (44) 1% (5) 1% (3) 3% (13) 453
an urban area 56% (124) 32%  (71) 7%  (15) 1%  (2) 1% (2) 3% (7) 219
a suburban area 50% (130) 35%  (92) 2% (32) 1% (3) 1% (2) 1% (3) 261
a small town 60% (31 29%  (15) 8%  (4) 3% (1) —  (0) —  (0) 51
arural area 62% (52) 2% (19) 9%  (8) 1% (1) —  (0) 5%  (5) 84
4-Region: Northeast 53%  (54) 38%  (39) 8%  (8) 1% (1) — (0 1% (1) 102
4-Region: Midwest 50%  (64) 31%  (40) 17%  (22) 1% (1) —  (0) 1% (1) 128
4-Region: South 64% (156)  25%  (61) 6% (15) 2% (4) — ) 2% (6) 243
4-Region: West 44%  (63) 40%  (57) 10%  (14) 1% (1) 2% (3) 4%  (6) 143
Millennials: 1981-1996 56% (190) 31%  (106) 9%  (30) 1% (4) — 2 2% (8) 340
GenXers: 1965-1980 53% (84)  35%  (55) 9%  (14) — (0 1% (2) 3% (4) 159
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 48% (42) 3% (31 2% (1) 3% (3) — (0 2% (1) 88
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Table EC2b_1: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
Skills for future employment

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 55% (337) 32% (196) 10%  (59) 1% (7) 1% (3) 2% (14) 616
Age: 18-34 56% (103) 25%  (47) 15%  (28) 1% (2) — (1 2% (3) 183
Age: 35-54 54% (184)  35% (118) 6% (21) 1% (5) 1% (3) 3% (9) 338
Age: 55+ 53%  (50) 34%  (32) 1% (1) —  (0) —  (0) 2% (1) 94
< College 56% (201)  27%  (96) 1% (40) 1% (5) 1% (3) 3% (1) 356
Bachelors OR Postgrad 52% (136) 38% (100) 7% (19) 1% (2) —  (0) 1% (3) 260
Republican 53% (88)  34%  (57) 10% (17) 1% (1) 1% (1) 1% (2) 165
Democrat 55%  (141) 33%  (85) 8% (21) 2% (5) —  (0) 2% (5) 258
Independent 58%  (89) 28%  (44) 9% (14) — (0 2% (3) 3% (5 155
Conservative 56% (86) 34%  (53) 8% (13) 1% (1) 1% (1) 1% (1) 155
Liberal 53% (100)  32%  (61) 13% (24) 1% (2) — (0 1% (1) 189
Moderate 57% (122) 29%  (62) 9% (19) 2% (3) — (1) 3%  (7) 214
Protestant 51%  (48) 37%  (35) %  (9) 1% (1) 1% (1) —  (0) 94
Catholic 7% (84)  38%  (68) 9%  (17) 2% (4) — (0 3% (5) 178
Labor Union 56% (60)  33%  (35) 10% (1) 1% (1) — (0 1% (1) 107
Non-Labor Union 54% (277) 32%  (161) 9%  (48) 1%  (6) 1% (3) 3% (13) 509
Not LGBTQ 56% (312) 2% (178) 9%  (49) 1% (7) 1% (3) 2% (12) 561
Fully Vaccinated Adults 52% (127) 35%  (86) 9% (21 1% (3) — (0 2% (5) 242
Not Vaccinated Adults 55% (112) 29%  (59) 14%  (28) 2% (3) —  (0) 1% (2) 203
Partially Vaccinated Adults 60%  (88) 31%  (46) 6% (9) — (0 2% (3) 1% (2) 147
Married: Yes 54% (219)  34% (139) 8%  (33) 1% (4) — 2% (8) 404
Married: No 56% (118) 27%  (57) 2% (26) 1% (3) 1% (3) 2% (5) 212

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC2b_2

Table EC2b_2: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...

To fix social problems
Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 33% (202) 28% (173) 24% (148) 9%  (56) 3%  (17) 3%  (19) 616
Male 31%  (85) 30%  (84) 27%  (75) 8%  (23) 3% (8) 1% (3) 277
Female 3% (118)  26% (89) 2% (73) 10%  (33) 3% (10) 5%  (17) 339
Black 48%  (28) 31%  (18) 13%  (8) 4%  (2) 1% (1) 4%  (2) 58
Non-Hispanic White 31%  (17)  27% (103)  28% (105) 9%  (36) 2% (9) 3% (12) 382
Ethnicity: Hispanic 35% (46)  30% (39) 18% (24)  10% (13) 6%  (7) 2% (2) 131
Low Income < $35K 36% (60)  30% (49)  22% (37) 7% (12) — (0 % (7) 165
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  28%  (60)  29% (61)  24% (52)  10%  (21) 4% (9 4% (8) 212
High Income $75K+ 34% (82)  26% (63)  25% (60) 9%  (23) 3% (8) 2% (4) 239
Special Needs Parent 35%  (52) 27%  (40) 22%  (33) 9% (14) 4% (5 3% (4) 148
Non-Special Needs Parent 32% (150) 28% (133) 25%  (115) 9% (42) 3% (12) 3%  (15) 468
Special Education Parent 34%  (44) 29%  (38) 21%  (27) 10%  (13) 4%  (5) 3%  (3) 129
K-4 Parents 37% (121)  30% (98)  23% (75) 5% (16) 3% (10) 4% (1) 332
5-8 Parents 38% (82)  27% (60)  23% (50 7%  (16) 2% (4) 3% (7) 219
9-12 Parents 26% (63)  28% (67)  28% (67 13%  (30) 3% (6) 3% (6) 240
2021-22: Charter School 3%  (18)  42% (24) 1% (12) 3% (2) — (0 1% (0) 56
2021-22: Private School 30% (29) 3% (34)  27% (26) 6%  (6) 1% (1) — (0 97
2021-22: District School 34% (152)  25% (14)  24% (101) 1% (48) 2% (1) 4% (17) 453
an urban area 41%  (91) 31%  (67) 17%  (38) 4%  (10) 3%  (6) 4%  (8) 219
a suburban area 26% (67) 26%  (67) 27%  (71) 16%  (41) 4%  (9) 2% (6) 261
a small town 1% (16)  25% (13 2% (17) 6%  (3) % (2 2% (1) 51
arural area 34%  (29) 30%  (26) 27%  (23) 3% (2 — (0 6% (5 84
4-Region: Northeast 35%  (36) 30%  (31) 22%  (22) n% (1) 2% (2) — (0 102
4-Region: Midwest 27%  (34) 30%  (38) 30%  (38) 7% (9) 4%  (5) 3%  (4) 128
4-Region: South 39% (94)  27% (66)  23% (56) 7% (17) — () 4%  (10) 243
4-Region: West 2%  (38) 2% (38) 2% (32)  14% (19) 7% (10) 4%  (5) 143
Millennials: 1981-1996 39% (133)  28% (%6)  23% (77) 5%  (16) 3% (9) 3% (9) 340
GenXers: 1965-1980 24% (38) 3% (52)  28% (44) 8%  (13) 4%  (6) 4% (6) 159
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 27% (23)  20% (18) 15%  (13) 31%  (27) 3% (3) 5% (4) 88

Continued on next page

35



Morning Consult
Table EC2b_2

Table EC2b_2: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...

To fix social problems
Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 33% (202) 28% (173) 24% (148) 9%  (56) 3%  (17) 3%  (19) 616
Age: 18-34 37%  (69) 31% (57) 2%  (40) 4%  (8) 4%  (8) 1% (2) 183
Age: 35-54 33% (112)  29% (99)  25% (85) 7% (22) 2% (7) 4% (13 338
Age: 55+ 23%  (21) 18%  (17) 25%  (23) 28%  (26) 3% (3) 4%  (4) 94
< College 34% (121)  30% (106)  22%  (80) 7%  (25) 3% (9) 4% (14) 356
Bachelors OR Postgrad 31%  (81) 26%  (67) 26%  (68) 2%  (31) 3%  (8) 2% (5) 260
Republican 26% (42)  23% (38)  28% (47) 16% (27) 3% (5) 4% (6) 165
Democrat 37%  (95) 33%  (85) 21%  (55) 5%  (13) 2% (5) 2% (5) 258
Independent 36%  (56) 25%  (39) 23%  (35) 8% (12) 5%  (8) 3% (5 155
Conservative 25%  (38) 26%  (40) 26%  (40) 15% (24) 6%  (10) 2% (4) 155
Liberal 38% (72)  36% (69) 18% (33) 5% (9) 2% (5) 1% (1) 189
Moderate 34% (72) 2% (47)  29% (62) 10%  (21) 1% (2) 5%  (10) 214
Protes